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GREENLAND

l MINERALS AND ENERGY LTD .

ABN 35 118 463 004

19 October 2010

Ms Tonia Oliveira
Advisor, lssuers (Perth)

ASX Compliange Pty Lid
2 The Esplanade

Perth WA 6000

By fax 92212020

Dear Tonia,

PRICE AND VOLUME QUERY-

We refer to your letter of the 19 October 2010 referring to the recent share price movemesnt
from a close of 85 cents on Manday 18 October 2010 to today's intra-day high of 77.5 cents,
and answer as follows.

Queslion 1

- There is no infarmation which has not been announced which, if known could be an
explanation for the recent trading in the securities of the company.

Question 2
Not applicable.
Questigg 3

The company wishes to provude the following explanations for tha recent price and volumne
changes.

Rare earth prices have recently increased wilh consequent effacts on the share price of a
number of other potential rare earth producers,

We refer to our announcement on the 10 Septernber 2010 referring to the amendment to the
standard terms for exploration licenses in Greenland which, upon application approval, allow
for the inclusion of radioactive elements as exploitable minerals for the purpose of evaluation
and reporting. The company has lodged its application for the license change and is
awaiting the response of the Greenland government.

Website statistics for hits on our website indicate sustained international interest in the
company. :

| Greenland Minerals and Energy Limited
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GREENLAND

MINERALS AND ENERGY LTD

ABN 85 118 {63 004

Question 4

The company confirms if is in compliance with Listing Rules and in particular Listing Rules
3.1.

Yours faithfully

i

Simon Cato
Director

Greenland Minetals and Energy Limited

FERTH! Lavel 1 [ 33 Colin Street | West Perth | WA | 6005 | Ausitalia PO Box 1304 | West Leaderville | WA | 6901 | Australia
Tel +618 92251100 Fax +613 9226 2299 ABN 85118 463 004
LONDON: 16 Charles Street, Mayfadr, Londen WIJ SEL GREENLAND: PO Box 156, Narirﬂq Greenland 3921

Web wivw.ggg.gl il infoBggg.gl :
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ASX Complance Pty Limitad
ABN 26 087 780 489

Level 8 BExchange Plaza

2 The Esplanade

PERTH WA 6300

A SX GPO Box D87
PERTH WA 6840

COMPLIANCE

Telephone 61 8 9224 0000
Faceimila 18 9221 2020

W, B5X,.COM. U
19 Cctober 2010
Simon Cato
Ditector

Greenland Minerals and Energy Limited

By facsimile:  (08) 9226 2299

Dear Simon

Greenland Minerals and Energy Limited (“the Company®)
PRICE AND VOLUME QUERY
We have noted a change in the price of the Company's securities from a closing price on Monday 18 October
2010 of 65 cents ta an intra-day high today, Tuesday 19 October 2010 of 77.5 cents. We have also noted an
increase in the volume of trading in the securities over this period.

In light of the price and valume change, please respond to each of the following questions.

1. Is the Company aware of any information conceming it that has not been announced which, if known,
could be an explanation for recent trading in the securities of the Company?

Please note that as recent trading in the Company's securities could indicate that information has
ceased fo be confidential, the Company is unable to rely on the exceptions o listing rule 3.1 contained
in listing rule 3.1A when answering this question.

2. If the answer to question 1 is yes, ¢an an announcement be made immediately? If not, why nat and
when is it expected that an announcement will be made?

Please note, if the answer ta question 1 is yes and an announcement cannot be made immediately,
you need fo contact us to discuss this and you need to consider a trading halt (see below),

3 Is there any other explanation that the Company may have for the price and volume change in the
securities of the Company?

4, Please confirm that the Company is in compliance with the listing rules and, in parficular, listing rule
3.1.

Your response should be sent to me by facsimile number (08) 9221 2020, It should not be sent to the
Company Anncuncements Office,

Unless the information is required immediately under listing rule 3.1, a response is requested as soon as
possible and, in any event, not later than 10.00am (WST) today 19 Qctober 2010,
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Under histing rule 18.7A, a copy of this query and your response will be released to the market, so your
response should be in a suitable form and separately address each of the questions asked. If you have any
queries or concems, please contact me immedialely.

Listing rule 3.1

Listing rule 3.1 requires an enlity to give ASX immediately any information conceming it that a reasonable
person would expect fo have a material effect on the price or value of the entity's securiies. The exceptions to
this requirement are set out in listing rule 3.1A.

In responding fo this letier you should consult listing rule 3.1 and Guidance Note 8 — Continuous Disclosure:
ligting rule 3.1.

If the information requested by this letter is information required to be given to ASX under listing rule 3.1 your
obligation is fo discloge the information immediately.

Your responsibility under listing rule 3.1 is not confined fo, or necessarily satisfied by, answering the questions
set out in this letter.

Trading halt

If you are unable to respond by the time requested, or if the answer to question 1 is yes and an announcement
cannot be made immediately, you should consider a request for a trading halt in the Company's securities. As
set out in listing rule 17.1 and Guidance Note 16 - Trading Halts we may grant a trading halt at your request.
We may require the request to be in writing. We are not required to act on your request. You must tell us each
of the following.

The reasons for the trading halt.

How long you want the trading halt to Jast.

The event you expect to happen that will end the trading hatt.

That you are not aware of any reasen why the trading halt should not be granted.

Any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt, or that we ask for.

The trading halt cannot extend past the commencement of normal trading on the second day after the day on
which it is granted, If a frading halt is requested and granted and you are still unable to reply to this letter
before the commencement of trading, suspension from quotation would normally be imposed by us from the
commencement of trading if not previously requested by you. The same applies if you have requested a
frading halt because you are unable to release information to the market, and are still unable to do so before
the commencement of trading.

If you have any queries regarding any of the above, please let me know.

Yours sincerely,

. Plwin™

Tonia Oliveira

Adviser, Issuers (Perth)
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